# Adults and Health Committee - September 2024

# Written responses to questions raised by Committee Members

### Question 1:

Members requested information on the rate at which the population of those over 85 in Cheshire East was increasing. Officers committed to providing a written response.

# Response 1:

The most recent figures for age categories in Cheshire East are available in the Census.

#### Question 2:

Councillor Wardlaw asked for information as to how many people were in receipt of Direct Payments from Cheshire East Council. Officers committed to providing a written response.

## Response 2:

As of 1<sup>st</sup> October 2024, 448 individuals were receiving a direct payment from Cheshire East Council. This information has been added to the Monthly Score Card moving forwards.